dpa
Standard Method LHN

Amount to be redistributed from
Leicester

Redistribution based on functional
relationship to Leicester
Additional dpa

Distribution based on Functional
Relationship

Adjustments to support Future
Economic Growth

Adjustments based on Current
Plan Provision and Land Supply
Residual Distribution with
Adjustments

Implied Stock Growth (CAGR,
2020-36)

Final Adjustments to Support
Deliverability and Manage
Commuting

Proposed Redistributed Housing
Provision (dpa 2020-36)

Leicester
2464

1169

1295

1295

0.9%

1295

Blaby
341

27%
313

655

655

1.3%

32

687

Charnwood
1111

25%

289

1400

1400

1.6%

-211

1189

Harborough
534

11%
123

657

657

1.4%

657

H&B
472

9%

102

574

574

1.0%

85

659

Melton
231

2%

29

260

37

300

1.2%

300

NWL
372

4%

52

424

182

606

1.2%

80

686

O&W
188

22%

260

448

-208

240

1.0%

240

Appendix A

L&L
5713

1169

5713

185
-171
5727

1.2%

5713



Appendix A

Stock Growth CAGR 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.2% 1.2% 1.3% 1.0% 1.2%





