dpa	Leicester	Blaby	Charnwood	Harborough	H & B	Melton	NWL	O & W	L&L
Standard Method LHN	2464	341	1111	534	472	231	372	188	5713
Amount to be redistributed from Leicester	1169								
Redistribution based on functional relationship to Leicester		27%	25%	11%	9%	2%	4%	22%	
Additional dpa		313	289	123	102	29	52	260	1169
Distribution based on Functional Relationship	1295	655	1400	657	574	260	424	448	5713
Adjustments to support Future Economic Growth						3	182		185
Adjustments based on Current Plan Provision and Land Supply						37		-208	-171
Residual Distribution with Adjustments	1295	655	1400	657	574	300	606	240	5727
Implied Stock Growth (CAGR, 2020-36)	0.9%	1.3%	1.6%	1.4%	1.0%	1.2%	1.2%	1.0%	1.2%
Final Adjustments to Support Deliverability and Manage Commuting		32	-211		85		80		
Proposed Redistributed Housing Provision (dpa 2020-36)	1295	687	1189	657	659	300	686	240	5713

## Appendix A

Stock Growth CAGR	1.4%	1.4%	1.4%	1.2%	1.2%	1.3%	1.0%	1.2%